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tion as provided in sections 282.15 and 282.16, upon first hav-
ing been reclassified and re- apfpmzeed as provided by section
282.14.

Sec. 8. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Sectlon 282 19, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

282.19. County treasurer to collect payments. The county
treasurer shall collect all payments made under sections 282.14
to 282.22 and place the same in a special fund and forthwith
submit to the conservation commissioner a receipt specifying
the name and address of the person making the payment and
the date and amount thereof, whether for principal, timber,
improvements or interest, the fund to which it is applicable,
and the number of the certificate. Such receipt shall be coun-
tersigned by the auditor of such county, and shall have the
same force and effect as if given by the state treasurer. The
county treasurer shail report all collections to the commis-
stoner of conservation on June 20 and December 31 of each
year and at such other times when requested by the commis-
sioner. There shall be transferred from such special fund to
the revenue fund of the county the cost of giving the notices
- herein required and there shall be paid from such fund to the
members of the county board, upon warrant of the county
auditor, $3.00 per day for each day necessarily consumed in
the cla551ﬁcat10n and appraisal of the lands under sections
282.14 to 282,22 and mileage at the rate of five cents per mile
for necessary travel. The amount remammg in the fund sha]l
he transmitted by the eounty treasurer to the commissioner
of eonservation as of June 30 and December 81 each year, and
at such other limes when requested by the commissioner, and
disposed of as provided by the laws governing the funds
derivt?czi from the regpective areas in which the lands sold were
situated.

Approved April 18, 1945.

CHAPTER 382—S. F. No. 648

An act relating to public lands and the sale thereof, amend-
ing Minnesotd Statutes 1941, Section 92.24.

Be it enacted by the Legizlature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1941, Section 92.24, is
hereby amended to read as follows:
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92.24. Moneys paid to state treasurer. KEach county
treasurer shall hold all moneys received by him on account of
such certificates of sale subject to the order of the state treas-
urer and as of June 30 and December 31 each year and at other
times when requested by the state treasurer he shall pay into
the state treasury all such moneys received since the last
payment made.

Approved April 18, 1945.

CHAFPTER 383—S. F. No. 740

An act regulating traffic on highwaeys and -defining the
power of local autho'rities to enact or enforce ordinances, rules,
or regulations in regard to matters embraced within the pro-
visions of this act, and amending Minnesota Statutes 1941
Section 1 69. 03.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1941 Section 169.03, is
amended to read as follows:

169.03. Application. The provisions of this ¢hapter ap-
plicable to the drivers of vehicles upon the highways shall
apply to the drivers of all vehicles owned or operated by the
United States, this state, or any county, city, town, district,
or any other political subdivision of the state, subject to such
specific exemptions as are set forth in this chapter with ref-
erence to authorized emergency vehicles,

The driver of any authorized emergency vehicle, when re-
sponding to an emergeney call, upon approaching a red or
stop signal or any stop sign, shall slow down as necessary for
safety, but may proeeed cautiously past such red or stop sign
or signal after sounding siren and displaying red lights.

No driver of any authorized emergency vehicle shall as-
sume any special privilege under this chapter except when
such vehicle is operated in response fo any emergency call or
11}1l t};e immediate pursuit of an actual or suspected violator of
the law.

The provisions of this chapter shall not apply to persons,
feams, motor vehicles, and other equipment while actually



